## TITLE DATA S. E. Allen & wf TRACT NAME OF GRANTOR 1 1/22/72 | 2/14/72 | 361 | 163 | UMENT DATE OF INST. DATE OF RECORD LIBER PAGE N CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY 31-Rd95-20 TRACT ACCOUNT NO. MAP.

Charles E. Allen & wf Easement KIND OF INSTRUMENT DATE OF INST. DATE OF RECORD LIBER PAGE WARREN-SUMMERTON LIBER 361 MAGE 163 Form 314 7-70 Charles E. Allen, also known as Charles Edward Allen, and Mary L. Allen, also known as Mary Louise Allen, his wife, Route A. Remis Rd., Mt. Pleasant, Michigan One and no/100 Dollar (\$ 1.00 ) CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, 212 W. Michigan Avenue, Jackson, Michigan, Grantee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Conveys and Warrants to Grantee, its successors and assigns, Forever, the easement and right to erect. lay and maintain lines consisting of towers, pole structures, poles, or any combination of same, wires, cables, conduits, crossarms and other fixtures and appurtenances for the purpose of transmitting and distributing electricity and electric control and State of Michigan, to-wit: The West 1 of the Northeast 1 of the Northeast 1 of Section 21, Township 14 North, Range 3 West. The center line of said line of towers, pole structures, poles, wires, cables and conduits, on, over, under and across said land being described as: In a Northerly and Southerly direction, Westerly of and not more than 1330 feet nor less than 1310 feet from the East line of Section 21, Township 14 North, Range 3 West. Also conveying the full right and authority to Grantee, its successors, licensees, lessees or assigns, and its and their agents and employees, to enter at all times upon said premises for the purpose of constructing, repairing, removing, replacing, patrolling, improving, enlarging and maintaining such towers, pole structures, poles and other supports or any combination of same, with all necessary crossarms, braces, guys, anchors, and transformers, and stringing thereon and supporting and suspending therefrom lines of wire, cables or other conductors for the transmission of electrical energy and electric control circuits and devices. Also conveying the right to cut, trim, remove, destroy or otherwise control (1) all trees and brush on the land of the Grantor described in this easement within 65 feet on either side of the center line of the towers, pole structures, poles and wires comprising said electric line, and (2) all trees in excess of 50 feet in height on the land of the Grantor described in this easement within 100 feet on either side of the center line of the towers, pole structures or poles. It is expressly agreed that the complete exercise of the rights herein granted to cut, trim, remove, destroy or otherwise control trees and brush per grantage and profit trees and brush not triple to the control trees and brush on the land of the Grantor described in this easement within 100 feet on either side of the center line of the towers, pole structures or poles. It is expressly agreed that the complete exercise of the rights herein granted to cut, trim, remove, destroy or otherwise control trees and brush on the land of the Grantor described in this easement within 100 feet on either side of the center line of the towers, pole structures, pole structures, pole structures, poles tructures, poles tructure be gradual and not fully completed for some time in the future. Grantee may enter upon said land, from time to time, to cut, trim, remove or otherwise control trees and brush as aforesaid. It is expressly agreed that, for the protection of said electric line, no buildings or other structures will be placed within 36 feet on either side of the center line of the towers, pole structures, poles and wires comprising said electric line. Grantee shall pay for all damage to crops arising out of the construction, operation and maintenance of the electric line. It is expressly understood that nonuse or a limited use of this easement by Grantee shall not prevent Grantee from later making use of the easement to the full extent herein conveyed. Where applicable, pronouns and relative words used herein shall be read as plural, feminine or neuter. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this instrument or hands 

**MICHIGAN** Isabella Chippewa COUNTY TOWNSHIP 21. T 14 N , R 3 W MUNICIPALITY SECTION TOWN RANGE PLAT OR AREA **TRANSFERS** AMOUNT 0 U 0 U Z ᇤ ۲ JOURNAL ENTRY

Te see

PREPARED BY M. M. PEDERSEN, CONSUMERS POWER (S. 212 W. BECHSAN AVENUE, JACKSON, MICHIGAN

ACCOUNT NO.

TRACT	(Contd)

NAME OF GRANTOR					
	DATE OF INST.	DATE OF RECORD	LIBER PAGE		
ND OF INSTRUMENT	DATE OF INST.	DATE OF RECORD	LIBER PAGE		
620	: IBER	361 PAGE 164			
	(INDIV	DUAL ACKNOWLE	OGMENT)		
STATE OF MICHIGAN  County of	) ) ss				
The foregoing ins	trument was acknowledg	ed before me this	day of	<b>January</b> . 19 7	
·			Semiel B. Hill public, Gratiot	County, Michig	
٠	(INDIV	IDUAL ACKNOWLE			
STATE OF MICHIGAN  County of	) ss. 				
The foregoing ins	trument was acknowledg	ged before me this	day of	, 19	
•		Notary I	hiblic	County, Michig	
			mission expires		
	(CORPO	DRATE ACKNOWLEI	GMENT)		
STATE OF MICHIGAN	) ) <b>s</b> .			•	
County of		and hadona me ship	day of	. 19	
by	trument was acknowleds	her server me mm			
President of corporation, on behalf of the	e corporation.		· *		
	-				
			Public,	County, Michie	
		-	mission expires		
		my con			

Chules & Chu

RETURN TO LAND & RIW DEPT.
CONSUMERS POWER CO.
212 MICHIGAN AVE. WEST
MICHIGAN MICHIGAN

Che Map No. Sheet of Sheets

A Profile No. Sheet of Sheets

Sheet of Sheets

Sheet of Sheets

Sheet of Sheets

Cocuments filed with original instruments

Abstract

Cocuments of Title

Þ

\* - ^

.